ΞT Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102326037 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof, Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Dometic Appliances AB Aktiebolaget Electrolux 15.2302 Internal Address: _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🎇 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Merger Street Address: Torggatan 8 Security Agreement Change of Name Other__ City: 171 54 Solna State: Sweden Zip: Execution Date: November 26, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/139,444 B. Patent No.(s) D321,212 & D336,096 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence |6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 120.00 Name: Michael W. Garvey Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account any fees not covered by an enclosed check. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue East, Suite 1200 16-0820, Order No. 25123, 26538, 33274 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44114-1484 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald I Firca Ir Name of Person Signing nanning 29139744al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
120.00 P Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021



APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1. Country: Sweden

This public document

- 2. has been signed by Ms. Anne-Marie Bonde
- 3. acting in the capacity of Notary Public
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of Notary Public of Stockholm

Certified

5. at Stockholm

6. the 2nd of December, 2002

7. **by** Ministry for Foreign Affairs

8. N° 8230

9. Seal/stamp:

10. Signature:

Agneta Berken

ASSIGNMENT DESIGN PATENTS UNITED STATES

THIS ASSIGNMENT is from

AKTIEBOLAGET ELECTROLUX a corporation of Sweden, having a place of business at 105 45 Stockholm, Sweden, ("AKTIEBOLAGET ELECTROLUX,) to

DOMETIC APPLIANCES AB a corporation of Sweden, having a place of business at Torggatan 8, 171 54 Solna, Sweden, ("**DOMETIC APPLIANCES AB**,,).

RECITALS.

- (A) AKTIEBOLAGET ELECTROLUX is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the design patents listed in the attached Schedule inleuding all reissue, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, extensions and reexaminations registered or applied for in the United States and in all other nations throughout the world; all improvements to the invention disclosed in each such patent registration; all rights in all of the foregoing provided by treaties, conventions and common law and all rights to sue or recover and retain damages and costs and attorney's fees for past, present and future infringement or misappropriation of any of the foregoing (the "Design Patents"); and
- (B) **AKTIEBOLAGET ELECTROLUX** has agreed to sell, assign and transfer the Design Patents to **DOMETIC APPLIANCES AB**.

ALL OF THE FOREGOING to be held and enjoyed by DOMETIC APPLIANCES AB for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully or entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by AKTIEBOLAGET ELECTROLUX if this transfer to DOMETIC APPLIANCES AB had not been made. AKTIEBOLAGET ELECTROLUX agrees to execute and deliver upon request of DOMETIC APPLIANCES AB such additional documents as are necessary or desirable to give full effect to and perfect the rights of DOMETIC APPLIANCES AB under this Assginment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, AKTIEBOLAGET ELECTROLUX does hereby sell, assign and transfer to DOMETIC APPLIANCES AB the entire right, title and interest in and to the Design Patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF; AKTIEBOLAGET ELECTROLUX has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

ATTES	T. AKŢĮEBOLAGET ELECT	[ROLUX (pu	bl.)
	<i>(11)</i> ,		()
Ву:	ANIO	Title:	
Name:	Susanne As Sivborg Head of Group Intellectual Property:	Date:	CECILIA VIEWEG SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT SENERAL COUNSEL AND SECRETARY
	European Patent Automoy		SENERAL COURSEL AND SECRETARY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF; the following individuals has caused their signatures affixed to this document in witness of the execution of this assignment.

WITNESS.

By:

Name:

Date:

ovember 26, 2002

WITNESS.

By:

Name:

Date:

I, the undersigned, Anne-Marie Bonde, Notary Public of the City of Stockholm

hereby certify that

Susanne Ås Sivborg and

Cecilia Vieweg,

duly authorized to sign for

Aktiebolaget Electrolux (publ),

have issued and signed the foregoing document,

Fee 360:-

Stockholm 2002-11-29

Crowns

Ex officio:

PATENT

REEL: 013608 FRAME: 0496

SCHEDULE ASSIGNMENT DESIGN PATENTS UNITED STATES

DESIGN PATENT REGISTRATIONS

RECORDED: 12/23/2002

GRANT DATES	
October 29, 2001	Magasinet
filed March 30, 2001	Faucet for water purifier
June 1, 1993	Gas Burner
	October 29, 2001